the aggregate amount of all Transaction-Related Bonuses payable on or promptly following the time of payment of the Second 
Cash Consideration Amount; and an amount in cash calculated as follows (the “Earnout Payment Amount”): 

A. if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds one hundred five percent (105%) of the Earnout Target Amount 
with respect to such period, an amount equal to: (I) two hundred seventy-five percent (275%) of such Net Revenues, 
plus (II) $9.5 million, plus (III) if Net Revenues for the earnout period equals or exceeds one hundred seven and two-tenths 
percent (107.2%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such period, $9.5 million;

B. if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds one hundred percent (100%) of the Earnout Target Amount with 
respect to such period and is less than one hundred five percent (105%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such 
period, an amount equal to: (I) two hundred twenty-three percent (223%) of such Net Revenues, plus (II) $9.5 million;

C. if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds ninety percent (90%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect 
to such period and is less than one hundred percent (100%) of the Earn-Out Target Amount with respect to such period, an

[...]

if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds eighty percent (80%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect
to such period and is less than eighty-five percent (85%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such period, an amount 
equal to one hundred seventy-five percent (175%) of such Net Revenues; 

F. if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds seventy-five percent (75%) of the Earnout Target Amount with
respect to such period t h 2 and is less than eighty percent (80%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such period,

[...]

if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds seventy percent (70%) of the Earnout Target Amount with 
respect to such period and is less than seventy-five percent (75%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such period, 
an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of such Net Revenues; 

H. if Net Revenues for the Earnout Period equals or exceeds sixty-five percent (65%) of the Earnout Target Amount with
respect to such period and is less than seventy percent (70%) of the Earnout Target Amount with respect to such period,